

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27574/2011

GHANSHYAM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monika,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kirti Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. The respondents have cured the defects in the counter affidavit as already ordered. It is submitted that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|